



Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This Appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment of the High Court of Chhattisgarh dated 09th April, 2009 passed in Criminal Revision No. 681 of 2006.

The facts have been set out in the impugned judgment and hence we are not repeating the same here.

On the facts of the case, we dispose of this Appeal by directing the respondent to pay maintenance of Rs. 1,000/- (Rs. One Thousand Only) per month to the appellant with effect from 1st January 2011.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(DR. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 07, 2011.